

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1475/2026

FLEXTRONICS TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

IA No. 45663/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

WITH

C.A. No. 876-877/2026 (XVII-A)

IA No. 43433/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 3363/2026 (XVII-A)

IA No. 79875/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 24-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajitesh Dayal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ramidi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. V Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. L Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.
Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shobha Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Medha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Atreya G.C., Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harsh Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Srijan Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Lihzu Shiney Konyak, Adv.

Ms. Nitya Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Chouksey, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Naik, Adv.
M/S. Edictum Law & Co., AOR

Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aashna Gill, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Ohri, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. A short adjournment has been sought for since the learned Additional Solicitor General is not available.
2. Re-list on 30.04.2026.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR